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EXCELSIA CAPITAL — GLOBAL BALANCED STRATEGY

Excelsia Global Balanced Strategy

Portfolio Managers:

sed

Rajay Ambekar, Richard Middleton

ASISA Fund Category Average (South Africa - Multi Asset - High Equity)

Style: Valuation ba
Benchmark:

Inception Date: 7 March 202
Strategy AUM (R’'m): 30.8

Top 10 Holdings (%)
Excelsia Global Equity Fund B3
RSA R2037 8.5% 310137

RSA R2032 8.25% 310332

RSA R2040 9.00% 31012040
Franklin FTSE China ETF
Naspers Ltd - N Shares
Vanguard Russell 1000
iShares Core MSCI EM ETF
AngloGold Ashanti Plc

SPDR Portfolio High Yield Bond

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE *

Excelsia Global Balanced Strategy

2024
Benchmark

Out Performance
2025

Benchmark

Out Performance

Jan

1.86
1.44
0.42

Feb Mar Apr
1.20
0.54
0.66
0.01 0.54 1.69
(0.23) (0.22) 2.10
0.24 0.76  (0.41)

4

19.9
5.6
5.2
5.2
4.3
3.9
3.7
3.7
3.0
2.9

! Composite returns are gross of management fees.
2 Since the actual benchmark return is not available as at the date of issue of this factsheet, a Morningstar indicative return based on the available underlying
constituent data has been used.

May
1.35
1.39

(0.04)
3.02
2.22
0.80

Asset Allocation (%)

Domestic equity
Domestic bonds

Domestic property

Domestic cash

International equity
International bonds
International cash

Jun
2.30
1.83
0.47
2.96
1.90
1.06

Jul
1.43
2.25

(0.82)
3.34
2.25
1.09

Aug
0.93
1.24

(0.31)
1.69
1.13
0.56

Sep
3.26
2.39
0.87
3.80
2.48
1.32

42.5
16.0
3.2
0.2
31.8
5.5
0.8

Oct
2.18

(0.39)
2.57
2.10
2.21

(0.11)

E
/

Nov
0.12
1.34

(1.22)
0.63

0.522
0.11

Dec
0.95
0.51
0.44

YTD
14.55
11.63
2.92
23.81
16.93
6.88

CELSIA

CAPITAL

Inception
41.82
30.52
11.30

Excelsia Capital Proprietary Limited (Registration No. 2015/131328/07) is an authorised financial services provider in terms of the Financial Advisory and Intermediary Services Act 2002 (FSP No. 46756). Excelsia Capital is
not authorised to and does not provide financial advice. Accordingly, all information contained in this factsheet should not be construed, or relied upon, as advice. If you require financial advice, please engage the services
of an independent financial adviser. The value of investments may go down as well as up and past performance is not necessarily a guide to the future.



