### **30 NOVEMBER 2025**

# **EXCELSIA CAPITAL – GLOBAL BALANCED STRATEGY**



### **Excelsia Global Balanced Strategy**

Portfolio Managers: Rajay Ambekar, Richard Middleton

Style: Valuation based

**Benchmark:** ASISA Fund Category Average (South Africa - Multi Asset - High Equity)

Inception Date: 7 March 2024

Strategy AUM (R'm): 30.8

Top 10 Holdings (%)	
Excelsia Global Equity Fund B3	19.9
RSA R2037 8.5% 310137	5.6
RSA R2032 8.25% 310332	5.2
RSA R2040 9.00% 31012040	5.2
Franklin FTSE China ETF	4.3
Naspers Ltd - N Shares	3.9
Vanguard Russell 1000	3.7
iShares Core MSCI EM ETF	3.7
AngloGold Ashanti Plc	3.0
SPDR Portfolio High Yield Bond	2.9

Asset Allocation (%)	
Domestic equity	42.5
Domestic bonds	16.0
Domestic property	3.2
Domestic cash	0.2
International equity	31.8
International bonds	5.5
International cash	0.8

### MONTHLY PERFORMANCE <sup>1</sup>

## **Excelsia Global Balanced Strategy**

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD	
2024				1.20	1.35	2.30	1.43	0.93	3.26	2.18	0.12	0.95	14.55	
Benchmark				0.54	1.39	1.83	2.25	1.24	2.39	(0.39)	1.34	0.51	11.63	
Out Performance				0.66	(0.04)	0.47	(0.82)	(0.31)	0.87	2.57	(1.22)	0.44	2.92	Inceptio
2025	1.86	0.01	0.54	1.69	3.02	2.96	3.34	1.69	3.80	2.10	0.63		23.81	41.82
Benchmark	1.44	(0.23)	(0.22)	2.10	2.22	1.90	2.25	1.13	2.48	2.21	$0.52^{2}$		16.93	30.52
Out Performance	0.42	0.24	0.76	(0.41)	0.80	1.06	1.09	0.56	1.32	(0.11)	0.11		6.88	11.30

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 1}\,$  Composite returns are gross of management fees.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Since the actual benchmark return is not available as at the date of issue of this factsheet, a Morningstar indicative return based on the available underlying constituent data has been used.